Features
■ 0402 and 0603 package options
■ Rated for IEC 61000-4-2, for applications requiring up to 18 V DC
■ Withstands multiple ESD strikes
■ Low capacitance and leakage currents for invisible load protection
■ Tape and reel packaging
  ChipGuard ® MLE Series Varistor ESD Clamp Protectors
*RoH

ChipGuard ® MLE Series Varistor ESD Clamp Protectors
Product Dimensions
How to Order
x81-ELMn0n0GC
ChipGuard® Product Designator
Package Option
0402 = 0402 Package         0603 = 0603 Package
Multilayer Series Designator
Operating Voltage
     18 = 18 V
Tape & Reel Packaging
     E = 4,000 pcs. per reel (0603 package)     G = 10,000 pcs. per reel (0402 package)
Ni barrier terminations are standard on all ChipGuard® part numbers.
Specifications are subject to change without notice.
Users should verify actual device performance in their specific applications.
The products described herein and this document are subject to specific legal disclaimers as set forth on the last page of this document, and at www.bourns.com/docs/legal/disclaimer.pdf.
 ChipGuard ® MLE Series Varistor ESD Clamp Protectors
Packaging Dimensions
TOP
TAPE
NOTES: TAPE MATERIAL IS PAPER.
COVER TAPE ADHESION IS 40 ± 15 GRAMS.
TAPE THICKNESS IS
4.00 ± 0.10
(0.16 ± 0.004)
DG
8.00 ± 0.30
(0.32 ± 0.012)
0.48 ± 0.03
(0.019 ± 0.0012)
3.50 ± 0.05
(0.14 ± 0.002)
C
L
W
1.50 ± 0.10
(0.06 ± 0.004) 2.0 ± 0.50
(0.08 ± 0.02)
180.8 ± 2.0
(7.12 ± 0.08)
9.0 ± 0.50
(0.36 ± 0.02)
13.0 ± 1.0
(0.52 ± 0.04)
13.0 ± 0.50
(0.52 ± 0.02)
62.0 ± 1.50
(2.48 ± 0.06)
21.0 ± 0.80
(0.84 ± 0.032)
DIMENSIONS: MM
 (INCHES)
REV. I 08/19
  CG0402MLE  CG0603MLE
seireS seireS noisnemiD
 C 1.75 ± 0.05 1.75 ± 0.10
  (0.04 ± 0.002) (0.04 ± 0.004)
 D 2.00 ± 0.02 2.00 ± 0.05
  (0.08 ± 0.0008) (0.08 ± 0.002)
 L 1.19 ± 0.05 1.80 ± 0.20
  (0.047 ± 0.002) (0.072 ± 0.008)
 W 0.69 ± 0.05 0.90 ± 0.20
  (0.027 ± 0.002) (0.036 ± 0.008)
 G 50.0 ± 0.4 50.0 ± 0.2
  (0.08 ± 0.002)  (0.16 ± 0.002)
Asia-Pacifi c: Tel: +886-2 2562-4117 • Email: asiacus@bourns.com
Europe: Tel: +36 88 885 877 • Email: eurocus@bourns.com